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EXT. EXTERIOR FIXTURE AT CEILING AND TEXTURE.
FD. FLOOR DRAIN o) RECESSED COMPACT FLUORESCENT ALL WORK NOTED "N.I.C.” OR NOT IN CONTRACT IS TO BE PROVIDED BY A CONTRACTOR OTHER OWNER ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT CIVIL ENGINEER ADDRESS: 86 THIRD STREET, LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
FIN. FINISH LIGHT FIXTURE AT CEILING THAN THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
FL. FLOOR 86 THIRD STREET, LLC LEVY DESIGN PARTNERS GREG LEWIS, LA. LEA & BRAZE ENGINEERING, INC. AP.N: 167-39-131
FASE  EHRANG T & SURFACE-MOUNTED COMPACT "ALIGN” AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES ON 280 SECOND STREET 90 SOUTH PARK 736 PARK WAY 2495 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY WEST | gy ock/LoT: BLOCK 6 / LOTS 18, 20 & 22
FORY FACE G FINISH FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE AT CEILING THE SAME PLANE. LOS ALTOS, CA 94022 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107  SANTA CRUZ, CA 95065 HAYWARD, CA 94545 o7 76, CERMETER: 586 FT AREA 21311 SF
F.0.S. FACE OF STUD 650/823—1061 415/777-0561 831/425—4747 510,/887—-4086 - : -2l
EBEE II::ILlj?F\I;:F\E’lﬁ%OF P COMBINATION EXHAUST FAN AND COMPACT "TYPICAL” AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS THE SAME OR 415/777-5117 FAX 510/887-3019 FAX ZONING DISTRICT: CD/R3 — COMMERCIAL DOWNTOWN/MULTIPLE FAMILY DISTRICT
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE, RECESSED REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, U.O.N.
gﬁLv 8QE\§AN|ZED AT CEILING CONTACT:  DAVID LUEDTKE CONTACT: TOBY LEVY CONTACT: GREG LEWIS CONTACT:  JIM TOBY CODES: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
GC."  CENERAL CONTRACTOR DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED ™TYPICAL” ONLY ONCE, WHEN THEY FIRST OCCUR, AND LOS ALTOS MUNICIPAL CODE — TITLE 14 (ZONING)
GL. GLASS R . SURFACE~MOUNTED FLUORESCENT STRIP ARE REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, U.O.N. SCOPE OF WORK: NEW CONSTRUCTION OF 3—STORY BUILDING. 20 RESIDENTIAL UNITS
B ep.SBARE BoARD O 71 LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING—MOUNTED OVER GROUND—FLOOR RETAIL AND UNDERGROUND PARKING.
- BD. X" (WITH LENGTH AS INDICATED) SCHEDULE: UPON SUBMITTAL OF THE FINAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO DRAWING INDEX
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Levy Design Partners Inc. and shall
not be used except by written
agreement with Levy Design Partners

86 THIRD STREET

APN: 167-39-131
LOS ALTOS, CA
PROJECT NO. 2012-06

DATE SET ISSUE
12-21-2012 DESIGN REVIEW SUBMITTAL
02-21-2013 DESIGN REVIEW RESUBMITTAL

CONTACT: TOBY LEVY

(415) 777-0561 P
(415) 7775117 F

scALE: AS NOTED

COVER
SHEET

A0.0



VICINITY MAP

NOTES

<D
7
«5}7}@&

STA rﬁ ST
MAIN ST.

AdX3 TIHLI004 /

1S dNZ

ANATATANANATATANANS \

UNIT 306
3BD,/3BA
1130 SF

PATIO: 130 SF

F 34'-0" ﬁlt

A e —2

AN
~

UNIT 302 s
o

3BD,/3BA |
1440 SE b
PATIO: 80||SF -
N
N

THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED BY

LEVY DESIGN PARTNERS AS A

PRELIMINARY TENTATIVE MAP, TO BE
SUPERCEDED BY A MAP PREPARED

BY A CIVIL ENGINEER OR LAND
SURVEYOR.

RECORD OWNER & SUBDIVIDER:

86 THIRD STREET, LLC
280 SECOND STREET
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
CONTACT: DAVID LUEDTKE

PREPARED BY:
LEVY DESIGN PARTNERS
90 SOUTH PARK

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107
CONTACT: TOBY LEVY

SURVEY NOTE:

THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN

ON THIS PLAN WAS TAKEN FROM A "SITE

SURVEY” PLAN PREPARED BY SUPERIOR
SURVEYING SERVICES, INC.

PROJ. NO. 120662T DATED: 9/28/12.

DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS:

A NEW MIXED—USE RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
BUILDING CONTAINING 20 RESIDENTIAL UNITS OF

APPROXIMATELY 28,135 SF TOTAL AND FIVE

COMMERCIAL SPACES OF APPROXIMATELY 5,525

SF TOTAL, TO REPLACE EXISTING OFFICE

BUILDINGS OF APPROXIMATELY 5,315 SF TOTAL.

GROUND LEVEL OFFICE:

OFFICE 01 = 1,100 NSF

OFFICE 02 = 1,015 NSF

OFFICE 03 = 1,110 NSF

OFFICE 04 = 1,215 NSF

OFFICE 05 = 1,085 NSF

TOTAL = 5,525 NSF
UNIT COUNT:

PROPOSED (20) RESIDENTIAL UNITS :

TYPE COUNT
2 BEDROOM + 1 BATH @)
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH (2)
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN (1)
3 BEDROOM + 2 BATH (8)
3 BEDROOM + 2.5 BATH (6)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH (1)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN Q)]

PARKING COUNT:

RESIDENTIAL:

REQUIRED: 40 PARKING SPACES FOR 2:1 PARKING

PROPOSED: 40 PARKING SPACES

(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE & 1 TANDEM SPACE)
VISITOR STALLS COMBINED WITH NON—RESIDENTIAL

PARKING, PENDING COUNCIL APPROVAL
(PER LOS ALTOS ZONING 14.74.080)

OFFICE:

REQUIRED:

PROPOSED: 19 SPACES
(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE)

BICYCLE LOCKERS PROVIDED FOR TENANTS IN UNDERGROUND
PARKING GARAGE. BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED AT GRADE FOR

OFFICE & RESIDENTIAL GUESTS.

19 SPACES FOR 1:300 NSF PARKING

4 N
> DESCRIPTION
R | Parcel One:
CSI N Lot 22 and the Northwesterly 25 feet, front and rear measurements of Lot 20
= o in Block 6, as shown on that certain Map entitled "Map No. 1 of the Town of
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FIRE DEPARTMENT
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT
SANTA CLARA COUNTY

% EST.1847 14700 Winchester Blvd., Los Gatos. CA 95032-1818 14700 Winchester Blvd.. Los Gatos, CA 95032-1818

86 THIRD STREET
LOS ALTOS, CA

o 14700 Winchester Blvd., Los Gatos, CA 95032-1818
(408) 378-4010 «{408) 378-9342 (fax) * www.sccfd.org (408) 378-4010 «(408) 378-9342 (fax) » www.sccfd.org (408) 378-4010 »(408) 378-9342 (fax) » www.sccfd.org
HEVIE\:"L;?: 13 0007 gEWE:;L[?: 13 0007 HEVIE\:"LI:I‘: 13 0007
BLDG BLDG BLDG
DEVELOPMENTAL REVIEW COMMENTS =™ DEVELOPMENTAL REVIEW COMMENTS =~ ™™ _ DEVELOPMENTAL REVIEW COMMENTS =~ ™™
Proposed new 61,980 square-foot three-story mixed-use residential condo / office structure with one Comment #4: Access and loading: Facilities, buildings or portions of buildings hereafter constructed
-story underground parking garage. shall be accessible to fire department apparatus by way of an aﬁproved fire apparatus access road ‘
(including bridges and culverts) with an asphalt, concrete or other approved driving surface capable Comment #8: EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE: Ground-ladder rescue from second and third
of supporting the imposed load of fire apparatus weighing at least 75,000 pounds (34050 kg) or as floor rooms shall be made possible for fire department operations, With the climbing angle of
Comment #1: Review of this Developmental proposal is limited to acceptability of site access and otherwise determined by the fire code official. CFC Sec. 503 seventy five degrees maintained, an approximate walkway width along either side of the building
water supply as they pertain to fire department operations, and shall not be construed as a shall be no less than seven feet clear. Landscaping shall not be allowed to interfere with the required
aceess. CFC Sec. 1029

substitute for formal plan review to determine compliance with adopted model codes. Prior to
performing any work the applicant shall make application to, and receive from, the Building
Department all applicable construction permits.

Comment #5: AERIAL FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS 1. Where required: Buildings or
portions of buildings or facilities exceeding 30 feet (9144 mm) in height above the lowest level of fire
department vehicle access shall be provided with approved fire apparatus access roads capable of
accommodating fire department aerial apparatus. Overhead utility and power lines shall not be

Comment #9: Timing of installation. When fire apparatus access roads or a water supply for
fire protection is required to be installed, such protection shall be installed and made

Comment #2: Fire Sprinklers Required: An automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance located within the aerial fire apparatus access roadway. 2.hWidth: Fire apparatus access roads shall serviceable prior to and during the time of construction except when approved alternative
with Section 903.3 shall be provided throughout all buildings with a Group R fire area. Fire Sprinklers have a minimum unobstructed width of 26 feet (7925) in the immediate vicinity of any building or ' : : :
shall conform to the currently adopted edition of NFPA [3. NOTE: The owner(s), occupant(s) and any portion of building more than 30 feet (9144 mm) in height. 3. Proximity to building: At least one of ir?lf;?SOdf. of %ﬁéﬁggﬁsﬁzg;g:ljfejé;f]egg gsf;yssgfgvzlgr;;?aéIbbeigﬁgiileeﬁs;iig? ds;;eczt
contractor(s) or subcontractor(s) are responsible for consulting with the water purveyor of record in order to the required access routes meeting this condition shall be located within a minimum of 15 feet (4572) ) ection , 4 P &e by 86 THIRD STREET
determine if any modification or upgrade of the existing water service is required. NOTE: Covered porches, and a maximum of 30 feet (9144mm) from the building, and shall be positioned parallel to one entire with CFC Section 505.2.
patios, balconies, and attic spaces may require fire sprinkler coverage. NOTE: the underground parking garage side of the building, as approved by the fire code official. CFC Sec. 503 APN: 167-39-131
will require at least one 2 1/2-inch NST hose connection at a stairwell entrance. Contact this office to determine LOS ALTOS, CA
required location(s). A State of California licensed (C-16) Fire Protection Contractor shall submit plans, Comment #10: Premises Identification: Approved numbers or addresses shall be placed on all PROJECT NO. 2012-06
calculations, a completed permit application and appropriate fees to this department for review and approval prior Comment #6: Public Fire Hydrant(s) Required: Provide public fire hydrant(s) at location(s) to be new and existing buildings in such a position as to be plainly visible and legible from the
to beginning their work. 903.2.8 Group R, as adopted and amended by LAMC determined jointly by the Fire Department and Morgan Hill Public Works. Maximum hydrant spacing street or road fronting the property. Numbers shall contrast with their background. CFC Sec. DATE SET ISSUE

shall be 400 feet, with a minimum single hydrant flow of 2,250 GPM at 20 psi, residual. Fire hydrants 505

: - - ' : i 02-21-2013 DESIGN REVIEW RESUBMITTAL
Comment #3: Water Supply Requirements: Potable vater supplies shali'be protected from shall be prov.lded along required fire apparatus access roads and adjacent public streets. CFC Sec. 507,

e . : ; . o : and Appendix B, Table B105.1 and Appendix C
contamination caused by fire protection water supplies. It is the responsibility of the applicant and ) . ) _ _
any contractors and subcontractors to contact the water purveyor supplying the site of such project, Comment #11: Construction Site Fire Safety: All construction sites must comply with
applicable provisions of the CFC Chapter 14 and our Standard Detail and Specification SI-7.

and to comply with the requirements of that purveyor. Such requirements shall be incorporated into
the design of any water-based fire protection systems, and/ or fire suppression water supply systems

Comment #7: Sprinkler system supervision and alarms. All valves controlling the water

or storage containers that may be physically connected in any manner to an appliance capable of supply for automatic sprinkler systems, pumps, tanks, water levels and temperatures, critical
causing contamination of the potable water supply of ‘glie pu;‘veyor‘(lzf rec011‘d. Fmal.ap}t)}ioval of the air pressures and water-flow switches on all sprinkler systems shall be electrically supervised To prevent plan review and inspection delays, the above noted Developmental Review Conditions CONTACT: TOBY LEVY
system(s) under consideration will not be granted by this office until compliance with the by a listed fire alarm control unit. CFC Sec. 903.4 shall be addressed as “notes” on all pending and future plan submittals and any referenced '

requirements of the water purveyor of record are documented by that purveyor as having been met

by the applicant(s). 2010 CFC Sec. 903.3.5 and Health and Safety Code 13114.7 diagrams to be reproduced onto the future plan submittal.

Cily PLANS SPECS NEW RMDL AS | OCCUPANCY | CONST.TYPE ApplicantName DATE PAGE Clly PLANS SPECS NEW RMODL AS | OCCUPANCY | CONST.TYPE | ApplicantName DATE PAGE City PLANS SPECS NEW RMDL AS | OCCUPANCY | CONST. TYPE ApplicantName DATE PAGE
LOS B O XK O O SFR V-B Levy Design Partners 01/04/2013| 1 —_ LOS K O X OO | SFR V-B : Levy Design Partners 01/04/2013 2 c'F____3 _ LOS KK O X OO SFR V-B Levy Design Partners 01/04/2013| 3 oF 3 (415) 777-0561 P
SEC/FLOOR | AREA LOAD | PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT TYPE OR SYSTEM SEC/FLDOR | AREA LOAD | PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT TYPE OR SYSTEM _ SEC/FLOOR | AREA LOAD | PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT TYPE OR SYSTEM (415) 7775117 F
Istory + | 61980 sf Commercial Development Design Review 3story + | 61980 sf Commercial Development Design Review 3story + | 61980 sf Commercial Development Design Review
NAME OF PROJECT LOCATION NAME OF PROJECT LOCATION - NAME OF PROJECT LOCATION
COMMERCIAL 86 Third St Los Altos COMMERCIAL 86 Third St Los Altos COMMERCIAL 86 Third St Los Altos
TABULAR FIRE FLOW REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED FIRE FLOW @ 20 PSI BY . TABULAR FIRE FLOW N REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS AEQUIRED FIRE FLOW @ 20 PSI BY TABULAR FIRE FLOW REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED FIRE FLOW @ 20 PSI BY SCALE: AS N OT E D
4500 A . | 50%: | . 2250 Harding, Doug 4500 ( 50% | 2250 Harding, Doug 4500 [ 50% | 2250 Harding, Doug
raaniza £ el St XY PEXET=X O] PO e s D P HP o] . - " . : o . - N
Crganizeaasthe oot e SOty G sntral-Fire ProtectionDistriet — — £ 5c.uuf.cd as-the—anta L{ma{,uuuty EentratFire Protection District Oy gcuuz.ud as—the-Santa Clara Cuuui_y Cemtrat Fire Protectionr District
Serving Santa Clara County and the communities of Campbell, Cupertino, Los Altos Serving Sa I o i ; - ; i+ ;
1 A ! X g Santa Clara County and the cammunities of Campbell, Cupertino, Los Altos, Serving Santa Clara County and the communities of Campbeil, Cupertino, Los Altos,
Los Altos Hills, Los Gatos, Monte Sereno, and Saratoga Los Altos Hills, Los Gatos, Monte Sereno, and Saratoga Los Altos Hills, Los Gatos, Monte Sereno, and Saratgga D EVE L‘ ) P I\ /I E N T AL

REVIEW

CONDITIONS

1 DEVELOPMENTAL REVIEW CONDITIONS: SANTA CLARA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT O 2




EDITH AVENUE -
= N 89°45°00” E (R) 411.69° .
N 89°45'56” E (M) Qll\,\e-"
\_EDITH AVE N\
SITE~\e 8 2 \1‘
2 s | ENN :
s\ >~ S
2 3 0) B\ \ . A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, |.:
~ =z N [%)
2 0 FooxaonT > TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO [z
A Q0 N Ry
E ~ N /%ij BASE AND MERIDIAN, SANTA CLARA COUNTY, )
)
FENCE IS 0.16" NW. Jic CALIFORNIA'
\ J OF BOUNDARY LINE
VICINITY MAP 20 10 o 20 w0 e
NOT TO SCALE SCALE IN FEET
Ly
NOTES SCALE : 1” = 20° o __DESCRIPTION 3
) Zhe%rl/?n“iifogoii%ﬁg% ige t/;:egvg/}u%?: ljt é’?eog fszggdftg%iti use/'?gthae Ma '.\'\?‘i?'l' 401‘ 22 anc;' the Northwesterly 25 fe?t, front a/]d rear measuremen ts of Lot 20
en t/'t/eg' "MAP NO. 1 OF gTHE TOWN OF LOS ALTOS”, record:adp in Book '/LD" A \ TosB/j/Ct/;s?;’ ?/‘feds /}gwgheo nofl;‘?caet cfr? ?f%n Rﬁgggr;g: /thedthéw %I‘Jou/x%v Lfog‘at//; fa @/Zﬁa Oc’:n
of Maps, page 99, Santa Clara County Records. Ny October 25, 1907 in Book "L” of Maps, page 99.

2) The Benchmark used for this survey is the 1—1/2" Brass Disc stamped,
"TOWN OF LAH BM", located on the concrete wall at the Westerly side - A\
of The Edith Avenue Bridge over Adobe Creek, having an elevation of @\w‘ FENCE IS . 0.27° NW.
180.60, NAVD88 datum. ¥  OF BOUNDARY LINE

Parcel Two:

Lot 18 in Block 6, as shown on that certain Map entitled "Map No. 1 of the
Town of Los Altos,” filed in the office of the Recorder of the County of Santa
Clara on October 25, 1907 in Book "L” of Maps, page 99.

3) Al title information and the description shown is based on a Commitment Parcel Three:

from the ground.

6) According to FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map, Map Number 06085C0038H,
dated May 18, 2009, the subject property is located in Zone X (shaded).
Zone X (shaded) is defined as "Areas of 0.2% annual chance flood; areas
of 1% annual chance flood with average depths of less than 1 foot or
with drainage areas less than 1 square mile; and areas protected by
levees from 1% annual chance flood.”

7)  The surveyor was not provided with zoning information by the insurer
pursuant to Table A item 6(b). According to City of Los Altos Zoning
Map, the subject property is zoned CD/R3, Commercial Downtown/Multiple

for Title Insurance issued by First America Title Insurance Company, Order N « o The Southeasterly 25 feet, front and rear measurements of Lot 20 in Block 6,
Number NCS—551126, dated July 12, 2012. R m) 0'\\1%.\" as shown on that certain Map entitled "Map No. 1 of the Town of Los Altos,” &ll
. . . z X filed in the office of the Recorder of the County of Santa Clara on October 25, Qo
4) ;gioxgmber of striped parking spaces on the subject property are as @ o xﬁ 1907 in Book "L” of Maps, page 99. g‘;
N ° _b(
Regular: 20 = X i\'\"’?’m ( <‘\: <
Handicapped: 2 3 4 —
Total: 22 . | X A AREA = 0489 ACRES O
= _ _— . —_— -
5)  The building lines and dimensions shown depict the exterior building \,\?\ee Pid )%, \,\e-"ﬁ 4 2 1:311 SQ. FT. 8
footprint at ground level based on field measurements. This information is g%}g{ﬁ% a 0 W g \ \’1 e / < R ':l
intended to depict the general configuration of the building at ground [ So. Iy 102" FOOTHILL Sl %
level and may or may not be the exact dimensions of the building (Tve.) £ \%09\ e 3//\_ xXCHIROPRACTIC & qf/"‘g \ RE F E RE NCES <
foundation. The building square footage shown is based on the exterior 5 N ?P‘ > ot o A WELLNESS CENTER” e %o 2\ —_— = = = %
building footprint and is not intended to reflect the interior or leasable e P \ & \ 7\ (TYP.) @ ® ,q_u MAP ENTITLED "MAP NO. 1 OF THE TOWN OF LOS ALTOS®, RECORDED ON 9‘
area of any building. The building offset distances shown are to actual ? ,\?’?’ ' G OCTOBER 25, 1907, IN BOOK ’"L” OF MAPS, PAGE 99, SANTA CLARA COUNTY
building corners. Building heights shown are the measurement between o \ N RECORDS [
the adjacent natural ground to the highest point on the building visible \\ m
=
V5]
Q
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M
S
~
I
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AL TA JA.C.SM. LAND TITLE SURVEY

Family. The following zoning related information is based solely on the TREE TABLE
surveyor'’s interpretation of the City of Los Altos, Zoning Ordinance. The
certification on this survey does not guarantee or provide any warranty TREE NO. TREE TYPE SIZE
that the subject property is in compliance with the zoning regulations @ TREE 24”9
shown on this survey or any other zoning regulation that applies to the ”
subject property. % TREE 67
Building Setback Restrictions: J—— TREE 1270
Front: 10’ Rear: 10’ Side: 0’
Building Height Restriction: w @ TREE 48"¢
45 feet General plan limitations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, @ TREE 36"
Parking Requirements: exceptions, terms, liens or charges, but deleting any covenant, condition
For those properties which participated in a public parking district, no or restriction indicating a preference, limitation or discrimination based on @ TREE 18”8 —~
parking shall be required for the net square footage which does not race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, marital status, ancestry, N
exceed one hundred (100) percent of the lot area. Parking shall be disability, handicap, familial status, national origin or source of income SE
required for any new square footage in excess of one hundred (100) (as defined in California Government Code §12955(p)), to the extent such 0 o
percent of the lot area and for those properties which did not covenants, conditions or restrictions violate 42 U.S.C. §3604(c) or ©
participate in a public parking district and shall be not less than one California Government Code §12955, contained in deeds of other lots in 2 B
parking space for each three hundred (300) square feet of net floor area. said tract, an example of which can be found in the deed from Altos E | €&
Land Corporation, recorded November 20, 1908 as Book 338 of Deeds, N 28 S
8)  The underground utilities shown are based on information obtained from Page 131 and July 10, 1923 in Book 30 of Page 503 of Official Records . - X200 g S
plans and markings, combined with observed evidence. However, lacking Lawful restrictions under state and federal law on the age of occupants S35 o | £ .S
excavation, the exact location of underground features cannot be in senior housing or housing for older persons shall not be construed as 2 ~ > >
accurately, completely and reliably depicted. If this site is to be restrictions based on familial status. o oo
improved, the utilities and their locations shown on this survey should - 23
be verified. Please call an underground utility locator for the precise The reversionary interest in the deeds from Altos Land Corporation, o S S
location and extent of all utilities in the area prior to any design and/or recorded November 20, 1908 in Book 338 of Deeds, page 131 and July S 2T S
excavation. 10, 1923 in Book 30 of Deeds, page 503 has been quitclaimed by deeds >'5 8 3
recorded October 15, 1959 in Book 4575, Page 682 of Official Records and < a >
9) At the time the field work was performed, there was no observable recorded November 13, 1959 in Book 4606, Page 377 of Official Records. RS 6
evidence of earth moving work, building construction or building additions. (AFFECTS SUBJECT PROPERTY — NOT PLOTTABLE) p NS
o .8
10) The Surveyor has not obtained any information relating to, and has no - |
knowledge of any proposed right of ways, easements, or dedications that 0 A
any municipality, individual or governmental agency may require. L EG END —
< |
11) At the time the field work was performed, there was no observable CER TI F I CA TI ON N
/ewcé;g/ce of the site being used as a solid waste dump, sump or sanitary — — — — BOUNDARY LINE o) STORM DRAIN MANHOLE To: 86 THED STREET L0 o o ey ot e m any: and FIRST ©
anariil. CENTER LINE OR MONUMENT LINE % SEWER MANHOLE AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY:
. . . _" CONCRETE SURFACE TELEPHONE CABINET
12) f) ‘; Z’ei/gg’zeoﬁggs ﬁg//7 d t/":gr /; u"b“?:cf errfgr ’;"r ‘lfd' there was no observed evidence ———— 24 INCH VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER ©) TREE (SEE TABLE) This is to certify that this map or plat and the survey on which it is based
J property. 24 INCH ROLLED CURB = WATER METER were made in accordance with the 2011 Minimum Standard Detail Requirements
13) Use of the information contained in this instrument for other than the —— 6 INCH CONCRETE CURB AP.N.  ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER for ALTA/. ACSM Land Title surveys, jointly, established and adepted by ALTA and v
specific for which it intended is forbidd / / DN orve [ /L INDICATES DRIVEWAY (MEANS OF ACCESS) S.C.C.R.  SANTA CLARA COUNTY RECORDS NSPS, and includes Items 2, 5, 4, 5 6(b), 7(a), 7(b)(1). 7(c). & 9, 10, 11(b), el
pecilic putpose, Jor WhIch It was infenaed [s rorbldaen unisss expressly ¢ ) SCOR 13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20 of Table A thereof. The field work was ©
permitted in writing in advance by Superior Surveying Services, Inc. WALL R/W RIGHT OF WAY completed on September 25. 2012 =
Superior Surveying Services, Inc. shall have no liability for any such FENCE BK. BOOK P P ’ ) ;
unauthorized use of this information without their written consent. OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE G, PAGE Date of Plat or Map: September 28, 2012 1
UNDERGROUND SEWER LINE (TYP.)  TYPICAL Randy S. Delbridge RANDY S n
——SD —— UNDERGROUND STORM SEWER LINE HT HEIGHT L.L.S. 006060 DELERIDGE o
® INDICATES BOUNDARY CORNER (R) /520%@0 gg/?c%/(. "L” OF MAPS, E
SCHEDULE B ITEM - 99, S.CCR. alad ] i =
g CATCH BASIN M) MEASURED =\{\=\=L;19/iggé§'g I;g g
— DOWN GUY FL FLOW LINE » e
® GAS METER TC TOP OF CURB ° a
o GUARD POST OR GATE POST NG NATURAL GROUND O
HANDICAPPED SPACE P PAVEMENT 4@
= METAL GRATE (RECTANGULAR) ¢ CONCRETE . DWN-LE___CHK: DK
| METAL COVER (RECTANGULAR) RiM TOP OF RIM SHEET 1 OF 1
- POWER POLE W/ UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC ~ NV INVERT ELEVATION 0
o SEWER CLEAN OUT FF FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION DATE: 9/28/12
JOB NO.: 120662T




J DN GENERAL

86 THIRD STREET IS A PROPOSED THREE STORY

BUILDING OVER ONE LEVEL OF BELOW-GRADE
PARKING TO INCLUDE (20) NEW RESIDENTIAL
UNITS AND OFFICE SPACE AT GROUND LEVEL. o
m [
o &
GROUND LEVEL OFFICE: = § &
i T
OFFICE 01 = 1,100 NSF o[ '-?!-U;E o
OFFICE 02 = 1,015 NSF > 0 &R 3
OFFICE 03 = 1,110 NSF =
S u— OFFICE 04 = 1,215 NSF 8
OFFICE 05 = 1,085 NSF E
TOTAL = 5,525 NSF -~
NOTICE:
These drawings and specifications
UNIT COUNT: are the property and copyright of
Levy Design Partners Inc. and shall
PROPOSED (20) RESIDENTIAL UNITS : not be used except by written
agreement with Levy Design Partners
TYPE COUNT
> 2 BEDROOM + 1 BATH @)
PA— 2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH (2)
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN @))
3 BEDROOM + 2 BATH (8)
3 BEDROOM + 2.5 BATH (6)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH @)
4—STORY 3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN (1)
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
PARKING COUNT:

VISITOR STALLS COMBINED WITH NON-—RESIDENTIAL

PARKING, PENDING COUNCIL APPROVAL

| RESIDENTIAL:
_\ REQUIRED: 40 PARKING SPACES FOR 2:1 PARKING
PROPOSED: 40 PARKING SPACES
(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE & 1 TANDEM SPACE)
<=
=
<=
=

ENTRANCE TO (PER LOS ALTOS ZONING 14.74.080) m
CHARTWELL -
SELOW~GRADE.
EERKING GARAGE 3-STORY OFFICE: I_ U)
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING REQUIRED: 19 SPACES FOR 1:300 NSF PARKING CD
A /\X il mo@o@mmmmmmammowomowomo@ PROPOSED: 19 SPACES O
l l PN Q'O%O%O%O%O%C e s s = O (INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE)
g g I;J >2”o©qo@qo@oo@qo@q5 ——1 D I—
(N) CONCRETE BICYCLE LOCKERS PROVIDED FOR TENANTS IN UNDERGROUND m I
RAMP TO
e BEL OW—CRADE PARKING GARAGE. BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED AT GRADE FOR
PARKING OFFICE & RESIDENTIAL GUESTS. — <
- B T
SITE INFORMATION:
Y EXISTING TREE DATA TO BE APPENDED TO DRAWINGS AS @ O
. { \} SUPPLEMENTAL SURVEY BY OTHERS.
\
\\/r AN EID) I w J
% ﬁ OFFI%)[_ES!TB?JTLYDING P D D j I % ﬁ
| | mim gl
ﬁ /> ”\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\” W
% E < O > L] [ L] [ I s E
N\ — (0’
S - { } =
/
T o < S W - =
n N <\ {} % n
1-STORY 2 -~
OFFICE BUILDING </ { . \}
\/ [
< / 86 THIRD STREET
< e APN: 167-39-131
= h { ° \} OFFI}:ESL%TLYDING LOS ALTOS, CA
/ . PROJECT NO. 2012-06
h . / PR / o D)o G e N o S e &S - DATE SET ISSUE
/ o N 4 : : : : { a ‘} 12212012 DESIGN REVIEW SUBMITTAL
< ® 02-21-2013  DESIGN REVIEW RESUBMITTAL
D NI S VA VA VA VAN VA VA
e - <= ~t—— (N) ENTRY TO
142'—0 GRADE LEVEL
PARKING
l l l ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ( l l l CONTACT: TOBY LEVY
/ /
NORTH / L — (415) 777-0561 P
- PLAZA == ' == (415) 777-5117 F
] AN
1 |
scALE: AS NOTED
a— a— a—
4

SITE PLAN PROJECT NORTH TRUE NORTH l \ 1 . 1

1 ll=201_0"



LEGEND

PROPOSED

— - RW RW RAINWATER TIGHTLINE
____________ SUB SUBDRAIN LINE
_ — L TIGHTLINE
SD SD STORM DRAIN LINE
SS SS SANITARY SEWER LINE
W W WATER LINE
GAS LINE
P P PRESSURE LINE
JT JT JOINT TRENCH
— — — —  — SET BACK LINE
TS o oS D D D CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER
M ¢ Mic CATCH BASIN
M (m v JUNCTION BOX
o o AREA DRAIN
i i CURB INLET
QSDMH QSDMH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
pos poy FIRE HYDRANT
O O SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
SSMH SSMH
b b STREET SIGN
222.57
x”INV SPOT ELEVATION
— — FLOW DIRECTION
@ DEMOLISH /REMOVE
{ Q BENCHMARK
—20p__— ——2g, - CONTOURS
% % TREE TO BE REMOVED
XX" TREE
AB AGGREGATE BASE LF LINEAR FEET
AC ASPHALT CONCRETE MAX MAXIMUM
ACC ACCESSIBLE MH MANHOLE
AD AREA DRAIN MIN MINIMUM
BC BEGINNING OF CURVE MON. MONUMENT
B&D BEARING & DISTANCE (N) NEW
BM BENCHMARK NO. NUMBER
BW/FG BOTTOM OF WALL /FINISH NTS NOT TO SCALE
GRADE 0.C. ON CENTER
cB CATCH BASIN o/ OVER
C&G CURB AND GUTTER (PA) PLANTING AREA
¢ CENTER LINE PED PEDESTRIAN
CPP CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE PIV POST INDICATOR VALVE
(SMOOTH INTERIOR) PSS PUBLIC SERVICES EASEMENT
co CLEANOUT R PROPERTY LINE
COTG CLEANOUT TO GRADE PP POWER POLE
CONC CONCRETE PUE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
CONST CONSTRUCT or —TION PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
CONC COR  CONCRETE CORNER R RADIUS
cY CUBIC YARD RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
D DIAMETER RIM RIM ELEVATION
BI DROP INLET RW RAINWATER
IP DUCTILE IRON PIPE R/W RIGHT OF WAY
EA EACH s/ SLOPE
EC END OF CURVE S.A.D. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
EG EXISTING GRADE SAN SANITARY
EL ELEVATIONS SD STORM DRAIN
EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT SDMH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
EQ EQUIPMENT SHT SHEET
EW EACH WAY S.L.D. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
(E) EXISTING SPEC SPECIFICATION
FC FACE OF CURB SS SANITARY SEWER
FF FINISHED FLOOR SSCO SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
FG FINISHED GRADE SSMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
FH FIRE HYDRANT ST. STREET
FL FLOW LINE STA STATION
FS FINISHED SURFACE STD STANDARD
G GAS STRUCT STRUCTURAL
GA GAGE OR GAUGE T TELEPHONE
GB GRADE BREAK TC TOP OF CURB
HDPE HIGH DENSITY CORRUGATED TEMP TEMPORARY
HORLZ Eglﬁrgm}rkfm PIPE P TOP OF PAVEMENT
TW/FG TOP OF WA
Hl PT HIGH POINT TYP/F Typ|c?«|_ LL/FINISH GRADE
H&T HUB & TACK VC VERTICAL CURVE
ID INSIDE DIAMETER VCP VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE
INV INVERT ELEVATION VERT VERTICAL
JB JUNCTION BOX w/ WITH
JT JOINT TRENCH W. WL WATER LINE
JP JOINT UTILITY POLE WM WATER METER
L LENGTH
NG NDING WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

DESCRIPTION

BOUNDARY

PROPERTY LINE

RETAINING WALL
LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALL

86 THIRD STREET

LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA

e\

BCO

THIRD STREET

KEY MAP

1" = 30’

ESTIMATED EARTHWORK QUANTITIES

BASIS OF BEARING:

OUTSIDE

WITHIN BUILDING TOTAL CUBIC
CUBIC YARDS BUILDING
FOOTPRINT FOOTPRINT YARDS
cut 1,415 0 11,415
FILL 0 0 0
EXPORT 11,415
NOTE:

GRADING QUANTITIES REPRESENT BANK YARDAGE. [T DOES NOT INCLUDE
ANY SWELLING OR SHRINKAGE FACTORS AND IS INTENDED TO REPRESENT
IN-SITU CONDITIONS. QUANTITIES DO NOT INCLUDE OVER—EXCAVATION,
TRENCHING, STRUCTURAL FOUNDATIONS OR PIERS, OR POOL EXCAVATION
(IF ANY). NOTE ADDITIONAL EARTHWORKS, SUCH AS KEYWAYS OR BENCHING
MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER IN THE FIELD AT TIME
OF CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES.

(INFORMATION FROM TOPO BY OTHERS)

BASIS OF BEARING IS THE MONUMENT LINE OF THIRD
STREET, USING A BEARING OF SOUTH 32 DEGREES
03 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, PER THE MAP

ENTITLED "MAP NO. 1 OF THE TOWN OF LOS ALTOS.”

RECORDED IN BOOK "L” OF MAPS, PAGE 99, SANTA
CLARA COUNTY RECORDS.

BENCHMARK:

(INFORMATION FROM TOPO BY OTHERS)

THE BENCHMARK USED FOR THIS PROJECT IS THE

1-1/2" BRASS DISC STAMPED, "TOWN OF LAH BM”",
LOCATED ON THE CONCRETE WALL AT THE
WESTERLY SIDE OF THE EDITH AVENUE BRIDGE
OVER ADOBE CREEK, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF
180.60, NAVD88 DATUM.

PROJECT SITE

AdX3 TUHLDOS /

VICINITY MAP

NTS

OWNER'S INFORMATION

OWNER:
86 THIRD STREET LLC
86 THIRD STREET
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

APN: 167-39-131

REFERENCES

THIS GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN IS SUPPLEMENTAL TO:
1. "TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY" BY SUPERIOR SURVEY SERVICES

INC., ENTITLED;

"A.LT.A. / A.C.SM.” LAND TITLE SURVEY
86—102 3RD STREET

LOS ALTOS CA 94022, USA

DATED: 09-28-12

JOB #120662T

SUBSEQUENT SUPPLEMENTAL SURWEY BY:
LEA & BRAZE ENGINEERING

DATED: 12-19-12

JOB #2120909

2. SITE PLAN BY LEVY DESIGN PARTNERS INC. ENTITLED:

"86 THIRD STREET LLC”
86 THIRD STREET
LOS ALTOS CA 94022

3. LANDSCAPE PLAN BY GREGORY LEWIS LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECTS, ENTITLED:

"86 THIRD STREET LOS ALTOS"
86 THIRD STREET

LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE ABOVE NOTED
SURVEY AND PLAN, AND SHALL VERIFY BOTH EXISTING AND

PROPOSED ITEMS ACCORDING TO THEM.

SHEET INDEX
C—1.1  TITLE SHEET

C-341 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
HYD-1 DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT PLAN
HYD—2  DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT PLAN

N
(NoTE: )

FOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING
SCHEDULING OR QUOTATIONS
PLEASE CONTACT GREG BRAZE
AT LEA & BRAZE ENGINEERING
(510)887-4086 EXT 103.
\tgbraze@leabraze.com

<z

z o s
! “‘W nﬁ
L
N 28
s [Ll lﬁ”m“ an
- ‘
A SRS
>
-
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ol

/ LEA & BRAZE ENGINEERING, INC.

M— CIVIL ENGINEERS + LAND SURVEYORS
BAY AREA REGION SACRAMENTO REGION
2495 INDUSTRIAL PKWY WEST 3017 DOUGLAS BLVD, # 300
HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA 94545  ROSEVILLE, CA 95661

(P) (510) 887—4086 (P) (916)966—1338

(F) (510) 887-3019 (F) (916)797-7363

WWW.LEABRAZE.COM

86 THIRD STREET
LOS ALTOS, CA

86 THIRD STREET

APN: 167-39-131
LOS ALTOS, CA
PROJECT NO. 2120909

DATE SET ISSUE

12-21-2012 DESIGN REVIEW SUBMITTAL

CONTACT:
JAMES TOBY

jtoby@leabraze.com

(510) 887-4086 Ext. 105
(510) 887-3019 F

SCALE:

TITLE SHEET

C-1.1
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CONTACT INFORMATION:

86 THIRD STREET, LLC

C/0 MELISSA GODFREY
LEVY DESIGN PARTNERS
90 SOUTH PARK

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107

(415) 777-0561
APN: 167-39-131

DESCRIPTION OF FACILITY
ACTIVITY:

CONSTRUCT MIXED USED OF RESIDENTIAL AND OFFICE
SPACE AND EXTEND UTILITIES TO SERVE TENANTS.
FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS, GRADING, AND UTILITY STUBS
WILL BE PROVIDED TO SERVE TENANTS.

GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION:

(GEOTECHNICAL REPORT WILL BE AVAILABLE AT A LATER
DATTE)

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BODIES:

THE PROJECT WILL KEEP STORMWATER ON SITE USING
TREATMENT AREAS THAT WILL PROMOTE INFILTRATION. NO
EXISTING WETLANDS, WATERCOURSES, OR NATIVE
VEGETATIVE AREAS CURRENTLY EXIST ON THE SITE.

IDENTIFICATION OF POTENTIAL
POLLUTANTS:

POSSIBLE POLLUTANTS FOR THIS SITE INCLUDE TRASH,
SEDIMENTS, NUTRIENTS, DUST, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS,
AUTOMOBILE DEBRIS, AND PESTICIDES. THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT AND THE LONG TERM
MAINTENANCE SHOULD NOT ADD ANY OF THE FOLLOWING:
COPPER, NICKEL, DIAZINON, MERCURY, CHLORIDANE, DDT,

DIELDRIN, AND PCB'S.

BMP DESCRIPTION

THIS PROJECT USES BMP RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE
SANTA CLARA VALLEY URBAN RUNOFF POLLUTION
PREVENTION PROGRAM (SCVURPPP), SPECIFICALLY BIO
RETENTION AREAS AND FLOW THROUGH PLANTERS.

THE EXISTING SITE IS APPROXIMATELY 21,300 SF,
APPROXIMATELY 14,600 OF WHICH IS IMPERVIOUS. THE
DEVELOPMENT WILL REPLACE AND ADD FOR A TOTAL OF
APPROXIMATELY 5,400 SF OF IMPERVIOUS AREA.

THE SITE IS DIVIDED INTO FOUR DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT
AREAS (DMA). DOWNSPOUTS COLLECT ROOF WATER AND
DISTRIBUTE IT TO THE ASSOCIATED FLOW THROUGH
PLANTER BMP.

POST CONSTRUCTION BMP

MAINTENANCE AND/OR SOURCE
CONTROL

FUEL, OIL PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, PESTICIDES, AND
OTHER STORM DRAINAGE POLLUTANT SPILLS NEED TO BE
CONTAINED. OWNERS SHALL USE ABSORBMENT MATERIAL
ON SMALL SPILLS RATHER THEN HOSING SPILLS DOWN.
REMOVE THE ABSORBENT MATERIAL PROMPTLY AND
DISPOSE OF PROPERLY, AS REQUIRED BY CITY, STATE
AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE INSPECTED MONTHLY AND
KEPT CLEAN OF ANY TRASH THAT MAY HAVE
ACCUMULATED. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
PROPERTY MANAGER/OWNER TO HAVE THOSE
INSPECTIONS PERFORMED, DOCUMENTED AND ANY
REPAIRS MADE.

PROPOSED AREAS

NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA 21,311 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA

5,376 SF

| TOTAL SITE AREA

19,959 SF

N————0

TREATMENT SUMMARY

PROPOSED SITE

1" = 10’

/ Drainage Management Area Summary

Area Required Treatment Treatment
Impervious Area Volume Capacity

| (SF) (CF) (cF)

DMA 1 676 44 50

DMA 2 1621 101 120

DMA 3 1197 78 162

DMA 4 1982 123 140

DMAS5 4289 288 428

DMA 6 7327 478 505

DMA 7 993 64 89

DMA 8 73 5 44

| DMA9 1254 84 170

DMA 10 1423 92 105

A. LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE COVERED WITH PLANTS OR
SOME TYPE OF GROUND COVER TO MINIMIZE EROSION. NO
AREAS ARE TO BE LEFT AS BARE DIRT THAT COULD
ERODE. MOUNDING SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2
HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL.

PESTICIDES AND FERTILIZERS SHALL BE STORED AS
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND IN APPROPRIATE
PACKAGING. OVER SPRAYING ONTO PAVED AREAS SHALL
BE AVOIDED WHEN APPLYING FERTILUZERS AND
PESTICIDES. PESTICIDES AND FERTILIZERS WILL BE
PROHIBITED FROM STORAGE OUTSIDE.

THE LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND ALL
TRASH PICKED UP AND OBSTRUCTIONS TO THE DRAINAGE
FLOW REMOVED ON A MONTHLY BASIS MINIMUM. THIS
SITE HAS BEEN DESIGNED WITH EFFICIENT IRRIGATION
AND DRAINAGE TO REDUCE PESTICIDE USE. PLANTS HAVE
BEEN SELECTED BASED ON SIZE AND ARE SITUATED TO
REDUCE MAINTENANCE AND ROUTINE PRUNING.

THE INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
ATTACHED WILL BE PROVIDED TO BUILDING MANAGEMENT.

B. DRAINAGE COLLECTION MANAGEMENT

THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONSISTS OF AREA
DRAINS, CATCH BASINS, COLLECTION AND DISTRIBUTION
PIPING, SWALES, AND CLEAN OUTS.

THE STORM DRAINAGE COLLECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE
CLEANED YEARLY BY THE PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT/OWNER. THE INSPECTION SHALL BE
PERFORMED DURING THE DRY SEASON. THIS INCLUDES
THE FOLLOWING;

* ALL TRASH AND OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM AREA DRAINS, CLEAN OUTS, AND CATCH BASINS.

C. BIORETENTION AREA

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THE DESIGN CONCEPT, A
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WILL BE DEVELOPED REQUIRING
THE PROPERTY MANAGER/OWNER TO PROVIDE THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION ON A ROUTINE BASIS. THESE
REQUIREMENTS APPLY ONLY TO THE PORTION OF THE
BIORETENTION AREA USED FOR STORM WATER
TREATMENT.

MAINTENANCE STANDARDS:

* SOILS AND PLANTINGS MUST BE MAINTAINED,
INCLUDING ROUTINE PRUNING, MOWING, IRRIGATION,
REPLENISHMENT OF MULCH, WEEDING, AND FERTILIZING
WITH A SLOW—RELEASE FERTILIZER WITH TRACE
ELEMENTS.

* REMOVE OBSTRUCTIONS AND TRASH FROM
BIORETENTION AREA

* ONLY PESTICIDES AND FERTILIZERS THAT ARE
ACCEPTED WITHIN THE INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
APPROACH FOR USE IN BIORETENTION AREAS SHALL
BE USED.

* EROSION AT INFLOW POINTS MUST BE REPAIRED.

BIORETENTION AREAS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND
MAINTAINED MONTHLY TO REVIEW:

* OBSTRUCTION AND TRASH

* IF PONDED WATER IS OBSERVED, THE SURFACE SOILS
SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AND SUBDRAIN
SYSTEM INSPECTED.

* CONDITION OF GRASSES.
D. TRAINING PROGRAM

A COPY OF THE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLANS

(SWMP) WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO PERSONNEL IN
CHARGE OF FACILITY MAINTENANCE AND WILL BE
DISTRIBUTED TO THE SUBCONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE
ENGAGED IN THE MAINTENANCE OR INSTALLATION OF THE
BMP’S.

MATERIAL PRESENTED IN THE INTEGRATED PEST
MANAGEMENT PROGRAM WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO
PERSONNEL IN CHARGE OF FACILITY MAINTENANCE AND
WILL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE SUBCONTRACTOR
REPRESENTATIVE ENGAGED IN THE MAINTENANCE OR

INSTALLATION OF THE BMP’S.

A COPY OF THE YEARLY INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE
MANAGED BY THE PROPERTY MANAGER/OWNER.

LEGEND:

¢~~~  RUNOFF DRAINAGE DIRECTION

L0 AREA DRAIN

E - ] DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT AREA

BIORETENTION BMP

NOTES:

1. THIS PLAN DEPICTS STORMWATER RUNOFF
"DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT AREAS” (DMA)
AND BIORETENTION BMPS AS DEFINED IN
THE SCVURPPP C.3 HANDBOOK.

2. BMPS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE MEAN
ANNUAL PRECIPITATION DEPTHS FOR THE
SANTA CLARA VALLEY AND UNIT BASIN
VOLUME FOR 80% CAPTURE.
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NEW SUBDRAIN,
USE 6" PVC
WRAPPED IN MIRIFI
DRAIN

PLANTER SEE

LANDSCAPE
PLANS OVERFLOW AREA DRAIN

WTH ATRIUM GRATE

R
SIDEWALK

|
SIDEWALK PER CITY OF
24" LOS ALTOS CITY STDS.

- D
4

1

SEE ARCHITECTURAL
AND STRUCTURAL PLANS
FOR ADDITIONAL WATER
PROOFING INFORMATION
& DETAILS

6" PVC RISER

NEW BUILDING/ ‘ ..';'_'

PROVIDE POND LINER

UNDER TREATMENT TRENCH TO 1 : |

PREVENT WATER INTRUSION INTO
NEIGHBORING SOILS. SEAL ALL SIDES
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO SOIL SPECIFICATIONS
ON THIS PAGE FOR TREATMENT
REQUIREMENTS.

CALTRANS CLASS 2
PERMEABLE MATERIALS

NEW SUBDRAIN, USE 6" PVC

SECTION A-A
INFILTRATION TRENCH TREATMENT AREA

A

NTS

SEE ARCHITECTURAL
AND STRUCTURAL PLANS

WTH ATRIUM GRATE

>

ov#m.ow AREA DRAIN

< EXISTING NEIGHBORING FENCE

FOR ADDITIONAL WATER
PROOFING INFORMATION e
& DETAILS -

6" PVC RISER/

CALTRANS CLASS 2 — |+ .

PERMEABLE MATERIALS
PROVIDE POND LINER

UNDER TREATMENT TRENCH TO

PREVENT WATER INTRUSION INTO
NEIGHBORING SOILS. SEAL ALL SIDES
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

SECTION B-B

NEW BUILDING/.'

REFER TO SOIL SPECIFICATIONS
ON THIS PAGE FOR TREATMENT
REQUIREMENTS.

NEW SUBDRAIN, USE 6" PVC

INFILTRATION TRENCH TREATMENT AREA

B

NTS

SOIL SPECIFICATIONS

1. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS — BIORETENTION SOIL SHALL:

A. ACHIEVE A LONG-TERM, IN PLACE INFFILTRATION
RATE OF AT LEAST 5 INCHES PER HOUR.

B. SUPPORT VIGOROUS PLANT GROWTH.

C. CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING MIXTURE OF FINE
SAND AND COMPOST, MEASURED ON A VOLUME
BASIS:

60—70% SAND
30—40% COMPOST

2. SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS — THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT TO THE CITY OF BERKELEY FOR APPROVAL.

A. A SAMPLE OF MIXED BIORETENTION SOIL.

B. CERTIFICATION FROM THE SOIL SUPPLIER OR AN
ACCREDITED LABORATORY THAT THE BIORETENTION
SOIL MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS GUIDELINE
SPECIFICATION. THE C.3 TECHNICAL GUIDANCE MANUAL
ATTACHMENT.

C. REFER TO THE TECHNICAL GUIDANCE MANUAL
ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION INCLUDING
SAND AND COMPOST SPECIFICATIONS. SEE
WWW.CLEANWATERPROGRAM.ORG AND CLICK ON

BUSINESS /DEVELOPMENT.

58
m
£8s
] L‘Em
A's o
’ i
P &3
-
-
(54
o

/A_‘ LEA & BRAZE ENGINEERING, INC.

 — CIVIL ENGINEERS -+ LAND SURVEYORS

BAY AREA REGION SACRAMENTO REGION

2495 INDUSTRIAL PKWY WEST 3017 DOUGLAS BL\D, # 300

HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA 94545  ROSEVILLE, CA 95661

(P) (510) 887—4086 (P) (916)966—1338

(F) (510) 887-3019 (F) (916)797-7363
WWW.LEABRAZE.COM

86 THIRD STREET
LOS ALTOS, CA

86 THIRD STREET

APN: 167-39-131
LOS ALTOS, CA
PROJECT NO. 2120909

DATE SET ISSUE
12-21-2012 DESIGN REVIEW SUBMITTAL
02-21-2013 DESIGN REVIEW RESUBMITTAL

CONTACT:
JAMES TOBY

jtoby@leabraze.com

(510) 887-4086 Ext. 105
(510) 887-3019 F

SCALE:

DRAINAGE
MANAGEMENT

PLAN

HYD-2




Plant Legend

SIZE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

PC 15 Plstacla chinensis Chinese Plstache
Street Trees

PA 15 Phyllostachys aurea Golden Bamboo

AP 15 Aucuba joponica Aurea Macvlata Japanese Aucuba
or Dicksonia antarctica Nen Zealand Tree Fern

) 5 Pittosporum tobira

DV 5 Dietes vegeta Fortnight Lily

NC 5 Nandina compacta Heavenly Bamboo

JP | Juncus patens Rush

LP | Limonium perezii Sea Lavender

cT I Chondropetalum tectorum Small Cape Rush

LB | Lomandra Breeze

D | Iris douglasiana Canyon Snon CA Iris

cK | Coprosma Kirkii

LS I Liriope spicata

Landscape Site Legend

[ ] Bio-retention area at grade (not over top of garage) nith special
fast draining soll mix and perforated sub-drain. See Civil Plans.

Pot planters 24" high

Pot planters 24" high

Raised planters 24" high

Raised planters 24" high

Raised planter 36" high

Raised planter 36" high

Fence at patio - see Architect's plans for design

FEPFERE

All raised planters are bio-retention planters

Landscape Notes

1) Planting and Irrigation to meet the requirements of the most recent CA
State Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance

2) See the Civil Engineering dranings for existing trees to be removed
3) See the Civil Engineering dranings for additional specifications and
detalls for blo-retention (C.3 Stormnater) features

4) See Architectural dranings for the most recent floor plan
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Gregory Lewis
Landscape

Architect

Lic. #2176

736 Park Way

Santa Cruz, CA 95065
(831) 425-4747

lewislandscape@sbcglobal.net
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PLAN: BASEMENT

GENERAL

86 THIRD STREET IS A PROPOSED THREE STORY
BUILDING OVER ONE LEVEL OF BELOW-GRADE
PARKING TO INCLUDE (20) NEW RESIDENTIAL
UNITS AND OFFICE SPACE AT GROUND LEVEL.

GROUND LEVEL OFFICE:

OFFICE 01
OFFICE 02
OFFICE 03
OFFICE 04
OFFICE 05

TOTAL

UNIT COUNT:

1,100 NSF
1,015 NSF
1,110 NSF
1,215 NSF
1,085 NSF

5,525 NSF

PROPOSED (20) RESIDENTIAL UNITS :

TYPE COUNT
2 BEDROOM + 1 BATH )
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH )
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN ©)
3 BEDROOM + 2 BATH (8)
3 BEDROOM + 2.5 BATH (6)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH ©)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN (1

PARKING COUNT:

RESIDENTIAL:

REQUIRED:

40 PARKING SPACES FOR 2:1 PARKING

PROPOSED: 40 PARKING SPACES

(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE & 1 TANDEM SPACE)

VISITOR STALLS COMBINED WITH NON—RESIDENTIAL

PARKING, PE

NDING COUNCIL APPROVAL

(PER LOS ALTOS ZONING 14.74.080)

OFFICE:
REQUIRED: 19 SPACES FOR 1:300 NSF PARKING
PROPOSED: 19 SPACES

BICYCLE LOCKERS PROVIDED FOR TENANTS IN UNDERGROUND
PARKING GARAGE. BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED AT GRADE FOR

(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE)

OFFICE & RESIDENTIAL GUESTS.
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NOTICE:

These drawings and specifications
are the property and copyright of
Levy Design Partners Inc. and shall
not be used except by written
agreement with Levy Design Partners
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GENERAL

86 THIRD STREET IS A PROPOSED THREE STORY
BUILDING OVER ONE LEVEL OF BELOW-GRADE
PARKING TO INCLUDE (20) NEW RESIDENTIAL
UNITS AND OFFICE SPACE AT GROUND LEVEL.

GROUND LEVEL OFFICE:

OFFICE 01 = 1,100 NSF

OFFICE 02 = 1,015 NSF

OFFICE 03 = 1,110 NSF

OFFICE 04 = 1,215 NSF

OFFICE 05 = 1,085 NSF

TOTAL = 5,525 NSF
UNIT COUNT:

PROPOSED (20) RESIDENTIAL UNITS :

TYPE COUNT
2 BEDROOM + 1 BATH )
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH )
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN ©)
3 BEDROOM + 2 BATH (8)
3 BEDROOM + 2.5 BATH (6)

3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH

3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN

PARKING COUNT:

(M
M

RESIDENTIAL:

REQUIRED:

PROPOSED: 40 PARKING SPACES
(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE & 1 TANDEM SPACE)

40 PARKING SPACES FOR 2:1 PARKING

VISITOR STALLS COMBINED WITH NON—RESIDENTIAL
PARKING, PENDING COUNCIL APPROVAL
(PER LOS ALTOS ZONING 14.74.080)

OFFICE:
REQUIRED: 19 SPACES FOR 1:300 NSF PARKING
PROPOSED: 19 SPACES

(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE)

BICYCLE LOCKERS PROVIDED FOR TENANTS IN UNDERGROUND
PARKING GARAGE. BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED AT GRADE FOR

OFFICE & RESIDENTIAL GUESTS.
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GENERAL

86 THIRD STREET IS A PROPOSED THREE STORY
BUILDING OVER ONE LEVEL OF BELOW-GRADE
PARKING TO INCLUDE (20) NEW RESIDENTIAL
UNITS AND OFFICE SPACE AT GROUND LEVEL.

GROUND LEVEL OFFICE:

OFFICE 01
OFFICE 02
OFFICE 03
OFFICE 04
OFFICE 05

TOTAL

UNIT COUNT:

1,100 NSF
1,015 NSF
1,110 NSF
1,215 NSF
1,085 NSF

5,525 NSF

PROPOSED (20) RESIDENTIAL UNITS :

TYPE COUNT
2 BEDROOM + 1 BATH )
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH )
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN ©)
3 BEDROOM + 2 BATH (8)
3 BEDROOM + 2.5 BATH (6)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH ©)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN (1

PARKING COUNT:

RESIDENTIAL:

REQUIRED:

40 PARKING SPACES FOR 2:1 PARKING

PROPOSED: 40 PARKING SPACES

(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE & 1 TANDEM SPACE)

VISITOR STALLS COMBINED WITH NON—RESIDENTIAL
PARKING, PENDING COUNCIL APPROVAL
(PER LOS ALTOS ZONING 14.74.080)

OFFICE:
REQUIRED: 19 SPACES FOR 1:300 NSF PARKING
PROPOSED: 19 SPACES

BICYCLE LOCKERS PROVIDED FOR TENANTS IN UNDERGROUND
PARKING GARAGE. BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED AT GRADE FOR

(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE)

OFFICE & RESIDENTIAL GUESTS.
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GENERAL

86 THIRD STREET IS A PROPOSED THREE STORY
BUILDING OVER ONE LEVEL OF BELOW-GRADE
PARKING TO INCLUDE (20) NEW RESIDENTIAL
UNITS AND OFFICE SPACE AT GROUND LEVEL.

GROUND LEVEL OFFICE:

OFFICE 01 = 1,100 NSF

OFFICE 02 = 1,015 NSF

OFFICE 03 = 1,110 NSF

OFFICE 04 = 1,215 NSF

OFFICE 05 = 1,085 NSF

TOTAL = 5,525 NSF
UNIT COUNT:

PROPOSED (20) RESIDENTIAL UNITS :

TYPE COUNT
2 BEDROOM + 1 BATH )
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH )
2 BEDROOM + 2 BATH + DEN ©)
3 BEDROOM + 2 BATH (8)
3 BEDROOM + 2.5 BATH (6)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH ©)
3 BEDROOM + 3 BATH + DEN (1

PARKING COUNT:

RESIDENTIAL:

REQUIRED:

40 PARKING SPACES FOR 2:1 PARKING

UNIT 302

STAR 0241

3BD
1440 SF

=

L

ROOF ELEV:
+36'—4"

MECH.
UNIT 306
] 3BD+DEN
1650 SF
IL_JF

PENTHOUSE PLAN

e —

PROPOSED: 40 PARKING SPACES

(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE & 1 TANDEM SPACE)
VISITOR STALLS COMBINED WITH NON—RESIDENTIAL

PARKING, PENDING COUNCIL APPROVAL
(PER LOS ALTOS ZONING 14.74.080)

OFFICE:

REQUIRED: 19 SPACES FOR 1:300 NSF PARKING

PROPOSED: 19 SPACES
(INCLUDES 1 ADA SPACE)

BICYCLE LOCKERS PROVIDED FOR TENANTS IN UNDERGROUND
PARKING GARAGE. BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED AT GRADE FOR

OFFICE & RESIDENTIAL GUESTS.
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